BWT Aktiengesellschaft

Annual report of disclosures according to § 75a Borsegesetz (Austrian Stock Exchange Act)

for the year 2009

Description

Electronic

information
dissemination

Offical Gazette
(Amtsblatt der

Homepage Wiener Zeitung)

Issuer Information
Center Austria

Annual report of disclosures according to § 75a Borsegesetz for 2008

27/03/2009

BWT Annual Report 2008, BWT BWT extends market leadership...

BWT Annual Financial Report 2008 --
Invitation and Agenda for the Annual General Meeting 2008 --
Report First Quarter 2009, BWT in the first quarter: restrained decline in

revenues and income, Notification of Disclosure 08/05/2009
Results Annual General Meeting 2009 --
BWT completes share buyback program 01/07/2009
BWT takes over pharmaceutical water business from CHRIST 14/07/2009
Half-Year Report 2009, BWT strengthens balance sheet 07/08/2009
Extraordinary General Meeting, Invitiation and Agenda --
Results Extraordinary General Meeting 10/08/2009
Notification of Disclosure Half-Year Report 2009 26/08/2009
BWT closes takeover of CHRIST pharma & biotech business 01/10/2009
Half-Year Report 2009 --
Half-Year Report 2009, Natification of Disclosure 15/10/2009
BWT fit for pharma expansion after third quarter 13/11/2009
Management Board agrees to resume share buyback 16/11/2009
Notification of Disclosure Third Quarter Report 2009 17/11/2009

20/01/2009
27/03/2009

18/04/2009

08/05/2009
20/05/2009
01/07/2009
14/07/2009
07/08/2009
18/07/2009
10/08/2009

01/10/2009
14/10/2009
13/11/2009
17/11/2009

29/04/2009
09/09/2009

18/04/2009

BWT AG
Mondsee, January 2010

Note: This document represents a non-binding English translation of the German original

20/01/2009
27/03/2009
09/04/2009

08/05/2009

01/07/2009
14/07/2009
07/08/2009

10/08/2009

14/10/2009

13/11/2009
16/11/2009



