Annual report of disclosures according to § 75a Börsegesetz (Austrian Stock Exchange Act) for the year 2009

Description

	Electronic information	Homonogo	Offical Gazette (Amtsblatt der Wiener Zeitung)	Issuer Information
	dissemination	пошераде	wiener Zeitung)	Center Austria
Annual report of disclosures according to § 75a Börsegesetz for 2008		20/01/2009	29/04/2009	20/01/2009
BWT Annual Report 2008, BWT BWT extends market leadership	27/03/2009	27/03/2009	09/09/2009	27/03/2009
BWT Annual Financial Report 2008				09/04/2009
Invitation and Agenda for the Annual General Meeting 2008		18/04/2009	18/04/2009	
Report First Quarter 2009, BWT in the first quarter: restrained decline in				
revenues and income, Notification of Disclosure	08/05/2009	08/05/2009		08/05/2009
Results Annual General Meeting 2009		20/05/2009		
BWT completes share buyback program	01/07/2009	01/07/2009		01/07/2009
BWT takes over pharmaceutical water business from CHRIST	14/07/2009	14/07/2009		14/07/2009
Half-Year Report 2009, BWT strengthens balance sheet	07/08/2009	07/08/2009		07/08/2009
Extraordinary General Meeting, Invitiation and Agenda		18/07/2009	18/07/2009	
Results Extraordinary General Meeting	10/08/2009	10/08/2009		10/08/2009
Notification of Disclosure Half-Year Report 2009	26/08/2009			
BWT closes takeover of CHRIST pharma & biotech business	01/10/2009	01/10/2009		
Half-Year Report 2009		14/10/2009		14/10/2009
Half-Year Report 2009, Notification of Disclosure	15/10/2009			
BWT fit for pharma expansion after third quarter	13/11/2009	13/11/2009		13/11/2009
Management Board agrees to resume share buyback	16/11/2009	17/11/2009		16/11/2009
Notification of Disclosure Third Quarter Report 2009	17/11/2009			
•				

BWT AG Mondsee, January 2010

Note: This document represents a non-binding English translation of the German original